
Shuttle Bus (Resort Liner 2016-2017) 

Important Note 

Price
To Kiroro From Kiroro

Adult Child

New Chitose Aiport  
⇄ 

Kiroro Resort
¥4,000 ¥3,000 Dec 1, 2016 ~ Mar 31, 2017 Dec 3, 2016 - Apr 2, 2017

Sapporo Area 
 ⇄ 

Kiroro Resort
¥3,500 ¥2,500 Dec 2, 2016 ~ Mar 31, 2017 Dec 2, 2016 - Apr 2, 2017

Booking Method Advance booking is required 9 days before departure date. 
Otherwise, customer can check availability at the Resort Liner Counter directly.  

Cancellation Fee 2-3 days before departure date - 30%  
1 day before departure date - 40%  
On departure date - 100%  

Change Policy Basically, no change will be accepted.  

Note Adult - From 12 years 
Child - 3 to 11 years 
Infant - 0 to 2 years (Free of charge)  

128-1 Aza-Tokiwa, Akaigawa-mura, Yoichi-gun, Hokkaido, Japan      
Tel: (0135) 34-7111     Email: info@kiroro.co.jp



New Chitose Airport ➜ Kiroro 

※ Guests visiting Kiroro Ski Area only for one day should get off at the Mountain Center 

Kiroro ➜ New Chitose Airport 

Bus Stop 201 203 205 207 209 211

Departure

New Chitose Airport 
(Domestic) 9:30 10:50 12:05 14:00 15:55 17:55

New Chitose Airport 
(International) - - - 14:10 16:05 18:05

↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Stop Kinzan Park Area ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Arrival

The Kiroro, A Tribute 
Portfolio 11:30 12:50 14:05 16:10 18:05 20:05

Kiroro Mountain Center 11:35 12:55 14:10 16:15 18:10 20:10

Sheraton Hokkaido, 
Kiroro Resort 11:40 13:00 14:15 16:20 18:15 20:15

Bus Stop 202 204 206 208 210 212

Departure
Kiroro Mountain Center 8:30 10:40 12:40 14:10 15:40 17:10

The Kiroro, A Tribute 
Portfolio 8:40 10:50 12:50 14:20 15:50 17:20

↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Stop Kinzan Park Area ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Arrival

New Chitose Airport 
(Domestic) 10:50 13:00 15:00 16:30 18:00 19:30

New Chitose Airport 
(International) 10:55 13:05 15:05 16:35 18:05 19:35

128-1 Aza-Tokiwa, Akaigawa-mura, Yoichi-gun, Hokkaido, Japan      
Tel: (0135) 34-7111     Email: info@kiroro.co.jp



Sapporo Area ➜ Kiroro 

Bus Stop
601 601 601

Route A Route B Route C

Departure

Hotel Clubby Sapporo 7:50 - -

Hotel Monterey Sapporo 8:00 - -

JR Tower Hotel Nikko Sapporo 8:10 - -

Sapporo Aspen Hotel 8:20 - -

Century Royal Hotel 8:30 - -

Keio Plaza Hotel Sapporo 8:40 - -

Departure

ANA Holiday Inn Sapporo Susukino - 8:00 -

Sapporo Tobu Hotel - 8:10 -

ANA Hotel Sapporo - 8:20 -

New Otani Inn Sapporo - 8:300 -

Sapporo Grand Hotel - 8:40 -

Royton Sapporo - 8:50 -

Departure

Hotel Mystays Premiew Sapporo Park - - 8:05

Sapporo Excel Hotel Tokyu - - 8:15

Sapporo Tokyu Inn - - 8:25

Sun Route New Sapporo - - 8:35

Tokyo Dome Hotel Sapporo - - 8:45

Sapporo Prince Hotel Tower - - 8:55

↓ ↓ ↓

Stop Kinzan Park Area ○

↓ ↓ ↓

Arrival
The Kiroro, A Tribute Portfolio 10:20

Kiroro Mountain Center 10:25

128-1 Aza-Tokiwa, Akaigawa-mura, Yoichi-gun, Hokkaido, Japan      
Tel: (0135) 34-7111     Email: info@kiroro.co.jp



Kiroro ➜ Sapporo Area 

Bus Stop 602 604

Departure
Kiroro Mountain Center 15:00 16:50

The Kiroro, A Tribute Portfolio 15:10 17:00

↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Stop Kinzan Park Area ○ ○

↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Arrival

Hotels in Sapporo Area 16:40 18:30

↓ ↓ ↓

Hotels in Sapporo Area 17:40 19:30

128-1 Aza-Tokiwa, Akaigawa-mura, Yoichi-gun, Hokkaido, Japan      
Tel: (0135) 34-7111     Email: info@kiroro.co.jp


